09-21-2001

TRADEMARK ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET ...101851419 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rochester Instrument 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Systems, Inc. Name: Ametek, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) Association Internal Address: P.O. Box 1764 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 37 North valley Road, Bldg 4 ☑ Corporation - State New York City: Paoli State: PA ZIP: 19301-0801 Other Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment | Merger Corporation - State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, Other ☐ YES ⊠ NO a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 9/5/2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application Number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,153,703 Additional number(s) attached? YES ⊠ NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher R. Lewis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 5, 2000, by Rochester Instrument Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 255 North Union Street, Rochester, NY 14605 ("Assignor"), in favor of Ametek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 37 North Valley Road, Building 4, P.O. Box 1764, Paoli, PA 19301-0801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2000 (the "Agreement"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor is selling to Assignee and Assignee is purchasing from Assignor certain assets of Seller, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the registrations thereof (including, without limitation, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ROCHESTER INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name:

Title:

Dracident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0828

STATE OF ILL	INUIS	)			
COUNTY OF C	COOK	)			
Henry J foregoing Assi	Nost D	of September ersonally known to oluntary act and ic.	me, who acknow	vledged that	he signed the
		<u>Cl</u> Notary	are C. Pot Public	empo	
[Notarial Seal]					
My commission	n expires:				
<b>CLAF</b> NOTARY PU	FICIAL SEAL  IE C. POTEMPA  BLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  SION EXPIRES 5-20-2004				

NGEDOCS:2609N.0343:527836.1

## Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registered
ACCUPRO	2,204,619	March 11, 1997
ACCUPRO	2,121,980	December 16, 1997
CURRENT TUNNEL	1,702,941	July 28, 1992
DIAMOND	2,055,816	April 22, 1997
EXCELTRONIC	1,065,710	May 17, 1977
JEM	1,095,832	July 11, 1978
MICRO JOULE	1,153,703	May 12, 1981
RIS	1,784,586	July 27, 1993
SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS	1,851,382	August 30, 1994
TOTAL IQ	2,139,395	February 24, 1998

**RECORDED: 09/17/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0830